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Building Permits Issued* and Licensed Areas by Building and Permit Type - Emirate of Dubai

(Area in Square Meter gyl siall d>Luall)

Type of Building

(2024)
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Additions and Amendments

94> eliy

New Buildung

Table (02-05) Jos>

Private Villas

Investment Villas

Industrial

Public

Multi-Story

Grand Total

Number
Area
Number
Area
Number
Area
Number
Area
Number

Area
Number

Area

15,157
293,226

2,832
31,338

2,328
179,364
2,470
300,738
4,861
467,885
27,648

1,272,549

2,932
1,514,458
1,413
1,489,342
67
179,684
175
417,265
207
3,697,970
4,794
7,298,718
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* Building permits issued by Dubai Municipality only

Source: Dubai Municipality
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