

تصاريح البناء الصادرة\* والمساحات المرخصة حسب نوع المبنى والتصريح - إمارة دبي  
Building Permits Issued\* and Licensed Areas by Building and Permit Type - Emirate of Dubai  
(2024)

(المساحة بالمتر المربع Area in Square Meter)

جدول ( 02 - 05 ) Table

Type of Building		إضافات وتعديلات Additions and Amendments	بناء جديد New Building	نوع المبنى	
Private Villas	Number	15,157	2,932	العدد	فلل خاصة
	Area	293,226	1,514,458	المساحة	
Investment Villas	Number	2,832	1,413	العدد	فلل استثمارية
	Area	31,338	1,489,342	المساحة	
Industrial	Number	2,328	67	العدد	صناعية
	Area	179,364	179,684	المساحة	
Public	Number	2,470	175	العدد	عامة
	Area	300,738	417,265	المساحة	
Multi-Story	Number	4,861	207	العدد	متعددة الطوابق
	Area	467,885	3,697,970	المساحة	
Grand Total	Number	27,648	4,794	العدد	المجموع العام
	Area	1,272,549	7,298,718	المساحة	

\* Building permits issued by Dubai Municipality only

Source: Dubai Municipality

\* تصاريح البناء الصادرة من بلدية دبي فقط

المصدر: بلدية دبي